RESOLVED, that the Corporation is hereby authorized to amend Article Fourth of the Corporation’s Certificate of Incorporation by
deleting such Article Fourth in full and replacing it with the following:

“FOURTH. The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is two-hundred five

million (205,000,000), of which two-hundred million (200,000,000) shares, par value of one-tenth of a mil ($.0001) each,
amounting in the aggregate to twenty thousand ($20,000) dollars, shall be common stock and of which five million (5,000,000)
shares, par value of one-tenth of a mil ($.0001) each, amounting in the aggregate to five hundred ($500) dollars, shall be

[...]

corporation’s authorized 5,000,000 preferred shares at $.0001 par value shall remain unchanged. Accordingly, Article FOURTH of the
Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and changed in its entirety, to now read as follows:

“FOURTH. The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is two-hundred five

million (205,000,000), of which two-hundred million (200,000,000) shares, par value of one-tenth of a mil ($.0001) each,
amounting in the aggregate to twenty thousand ($20,000) dollars, shall be common stock and of which five million (5,000,000)
shares, par value of one-tenth of a mil ($.0001) each, amounting in the aggregate to five hundred ($500) dollars, shall be